

D/L 165
31.07.2025
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1006 of 2024

In

WPA 28518 of 2023

Smt. Jayanti Banerjee

Vs.

Sri. Achintya Singha & Anr.

Mr. Partha Sarkar

Mr. Abhijit Basu

Ms. Megha Sarkar

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

Ms. Utsa Dutta

Ms. Priyanka Sen

...for the Contemnors.

1. None appears on behalf of the contemnor no. 2.
2. Let further notice be issued to the non-appearing contemnor intimating that the matter will appear in the list once again on 14th August, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)