

21st May, 2026
Item no.D/L 33
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CPAN 1006 of 2024**
In
WPA 28518 of 2023

In the matter of :
Smt. Jayanti Banerjee *.... Petitioner*
VS.
Achintya Singha & Anr. *....Contemnors*

For the Petitioner:
Mr. Kallol Bose
Mr. Partha Sarkar
Mr. Abhijit Basu
Ms. Megha Sarkar *....Advocates*

For the DMC:
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Ms. Priyanka Sen *....Advocates*

For the DPPG:
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya
Mr. Niloy Baran Mandal *....Advocates*

1. Learned advocate representing the Durgapur Municipal Corporation relies upon a communication made by the Commissioner of the Durgapur Municipal Corporation on 21st May, 2026 addressed to the learned advocate seeking extension of time for submission of requisite documents.
2. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Durgapur Municipal Corporation, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 2nd July, 2026.

3. In the meantime, all necessary documents from the Corporation shall be forwarded to UD&MA Department so that necessary rectification can be made in the pension paper of the petitioner.
4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)